
Daytime Disco Tuesday 3rd February 2026 Corn Exchange 2:00pm to 4:00pm 

Celestial Sound Awakening Soundbath Friday 6th February 2026 Corn Exchange 7:00pm to 8:00pm 

Mayor’s Valentine Charity Dance Saturday 14th February 2026 Corn Exchange 7:00pm to 10:30pm 

Soggy Biscuit Dance Band Tuesday 17th February 2026 Corn Exchange 2:30pm to 4:30pm 

Blandford Stour Rotary Quiz Night Saturday 21st February 2026 Corn Exchange 7:00pm to 9:00pm 

Wellbeing Walk-In Tuesday 24th February 2026 Corn Exchange 9:00am to 1:00pm 

Epic Comedy  Saturday 28th February 2026 Corn Exchange  7:00pm 

Daytime Disco Tuesday 3rd March 2026 Corn Exchange 2:00pm to 4:00pm 

Celestial Sound Awakening Soundbath Friday 6th March 2026 Corn Exchange 7:00pm to 8:00pm 

The Cedar Tree—International Womens 
Day 

Saturday 7th March 2026 Corn Exchange 9:30 to 5:00pm 

Wedding Fair by Country Events Sunday 8th March 2026 Corn Exchange 11:00am to 4:00pm 

Raise the Commonwealth Flag Monday 9th March 2026 Market Place 10:00am 

An evening with Simon Hoare MP Friday 13th March 2026 
Town Hall or Corn Ex-
change  

7:00pm  

Spring Community Expo Saturday 14th March 2026 Corn Exchange 7:00pm 

Mayor’s Charity concert with Merry Hell Friday 19th December 2025 Corn Exchange 7:30pm 

Soggy Biscuit Dance Band Tuesday 17th March 2026 Corn Exchange 2:30pm to 4:30pm 

Blues Brothers—On a mission from God 
tour 

Friday 20th March 2026 Corn Exchange 7:30pm 

Cats Protection Coffee Morning  Saturday 21st March 2026 Woodhouse Gardens 9:00am to 1:00pm 

Blandford Hospital Spring Fair Saturday 28th March 2026 Corn Exchange 9:00am to 5:00pm 

Celestial Awakening—Breathwork and 
Soundbath 

Monday 30th March  Corn Exchange Morning session 

Wellbeing Walk-In Tuesday 31st March 2026 Corn Exchange 9:00am to 1:00pm 

Barn Dance with Black Sheep Friday 3rd April  Corn Exchange 7:00pm to 10:00pm 

Details on how to get tickets can be 
found on our Website or Facebook page 

   



Events 

 

February to March 

2026 

BLANDFORD FORUM 
TOWN COUNCIL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Blandford Forum Town Council 

Town Clerk’s Office 

Church Lane 

Blandford Forum 

Dorset  

DT11 7AD 

Tel: 01258 454500           

Fax: 01258 454432 

Email:  
bookings@blandfordforum-tc.gov.uk  

 
Web:  

www.blandfordforum-tc.gov.uk 

 

 

Frosty Winter Morning by the 
River Stour 

Rachael Harding © 


